| | | | | | 7 | |
|--|--|---|--|---|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 ' (Rev. 3-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 . / | RECC | 02-19- | | чеет | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| (exp. 5/31/2002) | ł | | | | ATTY DOCKET NO.: 2001568-0023 | |
| To the Honorable Commissione | r for Patents: F | 10267 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | opy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| JOY MATHEW MADHAVAN SRIDHARAN TOM THOMAS PUTHIAPARAMPIL SAMBASIVAM GANESH | | | Name: BIOCON LIMITED | | | |
| | | | Internal Address: | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | Street Address: 20 TH K.M. HOSUR ROAD, HEBAGODI – 561- 229, BANGALORE DISTRICT | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | |
| 🖾 Assignment | 🛛 Merger | | City: <u>KARNATAKA</u> | STATE | Country: <u>INDIA</u> ZIP: | |
| □ Security Agreement | □ Change of | Name | | | | |
| □ Other : | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: FEBRUARY 4 | Execution Date: FEBRUARY 4, 2004 | | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or pate | ent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed to | gether with a new | application, the exe | cution date of the applica | ation is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): | | | Execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): | | | |
| 10/483,484 | | | | | $\frac{r_{\rm eff}}{c_{\rm eff}} \sim \frac{\eta}{N_{\rm eff}}$ | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | Additional number | ers attached? NO | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stacy L. Blasberg Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart | | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | | | |
| | | | | | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if underpayment) |
| | | | Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street | | | 8. Deposit account number: 03-1721 |
| 35 State Street | 55 State Sirver | | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| City: Boston State: M | A ZIP: 02109 | · | | <u> </u> | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | - <u> </u> | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and | I haliaf the foreco | ing information in tw | up and convect and and - | Hachad an | is a two come of the aviainal | |
| document. | i senej, me jorego | NDA . | ae ana correct ana any a | паспеа сору | is a true copy of the original | |
| Stacy L. Blasberg | | Samme Insture | ig | ~ | 2111/04 | |
| Name Of Person Signing Reg. No. 52,625 | Sig | gnature | ſ | | Date ' | |
| Total number of pages including | cover sheet, attac | hments, and docume | nt: 7 | | | |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS I Commissioner for Patents, P.G. 8/2004 ECOPER 00000049 10483 | THIS CORRESP MAIL IN AN EN Box 1450, Alex: | ONDENCE IS BEI VELOPE ADDRES andria, VA 22313-1 | NG DEPOSITED WIT SSED TO : Mail Stop A 450 on February 11, 20 | H THE UN Assignment 1 04 | TED STATES POSTAL Recordation Services, | |
| C:802 | 40.00 00 | | Diana Ruiz | inu | <u> </u> | |
| 3656424 1.DOC | 7 | | | | | |
| \ | | | | | | |

an i s

et e e

PATENT REEL: 014971 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Joy Mathew of Bangalore, Karnataka, India; Madhavan Sridharan of Bangalore, Karnataka, India; Tom Thomas Puthiaparampil of Bangalore, Karnataka, India; and Sambasivam Ganesh of Bangalore, Karnataka, India, hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Biocon Limited having a place of business in 20th K.M. Hosur Road, Hebagodi – 561-229, Bangalore District, Karnataka State, INDIA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "PROCESS FOR PREPARING ATORVASTATIN HEMI CALCIUM SALT" filed January 12, 2004 and given serial number 10/483,484, (Choate, Hall & Stewart is hereby authorized to enter any necessary information to identify this patent application) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

Page 1 of 5

Atty Docket No.2001568-0023

3641166v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _______Bangalore______

this <u>04th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2004.

Joy Mathew

Mitness

February 04, 2004

ANINDYA SIRCAR

Address T-21, Meenakshi Residancy 41/1, 2nd Main Road Arkeke; Bangalore 560 076 Karnataka; INDIA

Witness

DINESH CHARAK

Address 871, 14th Cross Indiranagar; Stage II Bangalore 560 038 Karnataka; INDIA February 04, 2004 Date

Page 2 of 5

Atty Docket No.2001568-0023

3641166v1

PATENT REEL: 014971 FRAME: 0813 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _______Bangalore______

this <u>04th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2004.

Madha

Mitness

____February 04, 2004_____ Date

ANINDYA SIRCAR

Address T-21, Meenakshi Residancy 41/1, 2nd Main Road Arkeke; Bangalore 560 076 Karnataka; INDIA

Witness

DINESH CHARAK

Address 871, 14th Cross Indiranagar; Stage II Bangalore 560 038 Karnataka; INDIA February 04, 2004 Date

Page 3 of 5

3641166v**1**

PATENT REEL: 014971 FRAME: 0814

Atty Docket No.2001568-0023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at ______ Bangalore_____

this 04th day of February, 2004.

Tom Thomas Puthiaparampil

Miness

February 04, 2004

ANINDYA SIRCAR

Address T-21, Meenakshi Residancy 41/1, 2nd Main Road Arkeke; Bangalore 560 076 Karnataka; INDIA

Witness

DINESH CHARAK

Address 871, 14th Cross Indiranagar; Stage II Bangalore 560 038 Karnataka; INDIA February 04, 2004 Date

Page 4 of 5

Atty Docket No.2001568-0023

3641166v1

*1

PATENT REEL: 014971 FRAME: 0815 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Bangalore</u>

this <u>04th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2004.

Ganesh ivami

February 04, 2004 Date

ANINDYA SIRCAR

dya fiican

Address T-21, Meenakshi Residancy 41/1, 2nd Main Road Arkeke; Bangalore 560 076 Karnataka; INDIA

Witness

Witness

DINESH CHARAK

Address 871, 14th Cross Indiranagar; Stage II Bangalore 560 038 Karnataka; INDIA

February 04, 2004 Date

Page 5 of 5

Atty Docket No.2001568-0023

3641166v1

PATENT REEL: 014971 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 02/17/2004